

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 190 OF 2007

KIRAN DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C)NOS.421 & 424 of 2007

Date: 21/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar